Page 1 of 7 PCN #834101-00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 834101-00
Change Title: Select Intel® Ethernet Network Adapters,
Swap OEM Gen Bracket Configuration, Update SFP
Cage, OUI and Label
Date of Publication: September 27, 2024
Key Characteristics of the Change:

Customers can expect to receive mixed inventory until current inventory levels are depleted.
Please contact your local Intel Field Sales Representative if you have any further questions about these changes.
Products Affected/Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Product Code MM#
Pre Change
TA
Pre Change
PBA
Post Change
TA
Post Change
PBA
Intel® Ethernet Converged
Network Adapter X710-
DA2
X710DA2BLK 933217 H42720-009 J11367-006 H42720-010 No Change
Intel® Ethernet Converged
Network Adapter X710-
DA4
X710DA4FHBLK 932576 H25037-010 J11365-006 H25037-011 No Change
Intel® Ethernet Converged
Network Adapter X710-
DA4
X710DA4FH 932575 H25043-010 J11365-006 H25043-011 No Change
Intel® Ethernet Network
Adapter E810-XXVDA2
E810XXVDA2BLK 978332 K94721-006 K57775-014 K94721-007 K57775-015
Intel® Ethernet Network
Adapter E810-XXVDA2
E810XXVDA2G1P5 978333 K65116-007 K57775-014 K65116-008 N57806-001
Intel® Ethernet Network
Adapter E810-XXVDA2
E810XXVDA2 978331 K94720-006 K57775-014 K94720-007 K57775-015
Intel® Ethernet Converged
Network Adapter X710-
DA2
X710DA2 933206 H42594-009 J11367-006 H42594-010 No Change
Intel® Ethernet Converged
Network Adapter X710-
DA2
EX710DA2G1P5 944042 H79790-008 H79805-008 H79790-009 No Change
Intel® Ethernet Converged
Network Adapter X710-
DA4
EX710DA4FHG1P5 944040 H79861-005 H79864-006 H79861-006 H79864-007
Intel® Ethernet Converged
Network Adapter X710-
DA4
EX710DA4G1P5 944041 H79846-007 H79857-007 H79846-008 No Change
Intel® Ethernet Network
Adapter XXV710-DA2
XXV710DA2G1P5 948661 J40903-004 J24798-011 J40903-005 No Change
Intel® QuickAssist Adapter
8970
IQA89701G3P5 99AHH3 M40630-002 M32187-002 M40630-003 No Change
Intel® QuickAssist Adapter
8960
IQA89601G3P5 99AHH4 M40629-002 M32185-002 M40629-003 No Change
Intel® Ethernet Network
Adapter X710-DA2
EX710DA2G2P5 99AT7W M61875-002 M61892-002 M61875-003 No Change
Intel® Ethernet Network
Adapter X710-DA4
EX710DA4G2P5 99AT7Z M61872-002 M61874-002 M61872-003 No Change
Intel® Ethernet Converged
Network Adapter X710-
DA4